BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of)	
Co-Mo Comm, Inc.)	Case No. KA-20
for Video Service Authorization	,	

APPLICATION

COMES NOW Co-Mo Comm, Inc. ("Company"), pursuant to §67.2679.7 RSMo 2000 (Cum. Supp. 2010), and for its application to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") states as follows:

1. The Company has main offices in Missouri located at

29868 Highway 5, P.O. Box 220 Tipton, Missouri 65081

2. The Company seeks a franchise to provide video service in the following political subdivisions, which assess the following video service provider fee:

Political Subdivision	Fee Amount
Cole County	0%
Camden County	0%
Morgan County	0%
Moniteau County	0%
Cooper County	0%
Benton County	0%
Pettis County	0%
Saline County	0%
Miller County	0%
City of Tipton	0%
City of Versailles	0%
City of California	0%

Village of Sunrise Beach	0.5%
Town of Gravois Mills	0%
City of Laurie	0.5%
City of Stover	0%
City of Cole Camp	0%
City of Syracuse	0%
City of Pilot Grove	3%
City of Clarksburg	0%
City of Bunceton	3%
Town of Centertown	0%
Town of Jamestown	0%
City of Prairie Home	0%
City of Blackwater	0%
City of Otterville	0%
City of Nelson	0%
City of Smithton	0%
Town of Arrow Rock	0%
Village of Wooldridge	0%
Town of Lupus	0%

 Attached is an affidavit signed by an officer or general partner of the Company making the six affirmations required in §67.2679.7 RSMo 2000 (Cum. Supp. 2010). WHEREFORE, the Company requests that the Commission issue its order granting the Company video service authorization for the political subdivisions listed above.

Respectfully submitted,

Bruce Beard, Mo Bar # 35171

Cinnamon Mueller

1714 Deer Tracks Trail, Suite 215

St. Louis, MO 63131 Phone: (314) 394-1535 Fax: (314) 394-1538

E-mail: bbeard@cm-chi.com

Theme & france

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was delivered by first class mail, electronic mail or hand delivery, on this 3rd day of August, 2012, to each of the political subdivisions listed above.

AFFIDAVIT

- I, Kenneth Johnson, a natural person, do hereby swear and affirm that I am an officer or general partner of Co-Mo Comm, Inc. ("the Company"), and that the following are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
- (1) The Company agrees to comply with all applicable federal and state laws and regulations.
- (2) A list of political subdivisions to be served by the Company is accurately set forth in the application to which this affidavit is attached.
- (3) The location of the principal place of business and the names of the principal executive officers of the Company are:

Principal Place of Business:

29868 Highway 5, P.O. Box 220 Tipton, Missouri 65081

Principal Executive Officers:

President – Kenneth Johnson

Chairman - Doug Strein

Vice-Chairman – Larry Schupp

Secretary/Treasurer - Harold Vande Haar

(4) The Company has filed or will timely file with the Federal

Communications Commission all forms required by that agency prior to offering video service.

- (5) The Company agrees to comply with all applicable regulations concerning use of the public rights-of-way as provided in §67.1830 to 67.1846 RSMo 2000 (Cum. Supp. 2010).
- (6) The Company is legally, financially, and technically qualified to provide video service.

This concludes my affidavit.

Kenneth Johnson

President

State of Missouri

County of (ODDEN)

Subscribed and sworn before me this 31 day of July, 2012.

DEBBIE J. EMBRY
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Commissioned for Cooper County
My Commission Expires: June 05, 2016
Commission Number: 12536344

Notary Seal: